

office@slweirviews.catholic.edu.au 8099 6699 www.slweirviews.catholic.edu.au







As a result, St Lawrence of Brindisi's school fees and levies for 2025 will be as follows:

2025 SCHOOL FEES					
		FEE LEVEL	PURPOSE OF FEE/LEVY		
School Fees:	per family	\$1 390	- The Commonwealth Government requires that there is a local contribution from private schools to cover some of the financial costs of the school		
Curriculum (stationery) Levy:	per student	\$360	- Covers the cost of the stationery items for each child, (e.g. books, glue, pencils etc)		
Excursion Levy:	per student	\$150	- Covers the cost of excursions and incursions (noting that bus hire is a significant cost at the moment). This should provide each Learning Community with one excursion and one incursion a year.		
Capital Levy:	per family	\$250	- MACS mandated payment. This supports the school with the costs for the development of our Master Plan.		
Technology Levy:	per student	\$85	- Provides financial support to the school in the purchase of new IT equipment and maintenance for the devices used by the students.		
TOTAL PAYABLE (for a one child family)		\$2 235			

ADDITIONAL COSTS				
Curiosity LC (Grade 3/4) Camp	\$275	A two-day, one night camp		
Challenge LC (Grade 5/6) Camp	\$400	A three-day, two night camp		